

# General Report

Page 1 of 5

25-Apr-2016 14:49

Spec. / Rev. 66316148IS / 4

Company Internal

Description Knorr Sambal Manis 1 L CZ SK PL

Created By Radka Kotkova

Created On 03-Feb-2016 15:34:48

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Sanja Stojkovic

Planned Eff. 13-May-2016

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 25-Apr-2016 14:49:12

Language Croatian

Current On

## Reason For Issue

Asian Selection

## Key Words

Key Word	Value
Customers / MSU	Unilever Czech Republic/Slovakia
Customers / MSU	Unilever Poland & Baltics

## Manufacturers

## Classification

## General Information

### Description

Knorr Sambal Manis

Spicy sauce with chili and soja, ready to use

### Exemption Flags

<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from Artwork
<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from NEP Reporting

### Product Name

Country	Brand Name	Product Name
	Knorr	Umak Sambal Manis

### Legal Description

Country	Descriptive Name	Note
	Pikantni umak s čilijem i sojom	

### Symbols/Logos

### Additional Regional Information

Property	Register	Register Type	Description
Registry No.	FIC		

## Ingredient Declaration

### Ingredients Declaration

Sastojci: šećer, voda, soja umak 8% (voda, SOJA, kuhinjska sol, PŠENICA), čili 4,5%, ocat, melasa, kuhinjska sol, modificirani kukuruzni škrob, aroma (sadrži MLIJEKO), češnjak, luk, mrkva, crvena paprika, kiselina (mliječna kiselina), pojačivač okusa (mononatrijev glutamat), zgušnjivač (ksantan guma), konzervans (kalijev sorbat), palmino ulje.

## Claims and Declarations

### Declarations

Property	Value	UOM	Comment
Portions/Doses/Uses	10	No.	
Volume	1	l	e
Volume per serving/portion	100	ml	
Weight	1,273	kg	

# General Report

Page 2 of 5

25-Apr-2016 14:49

Spec. / Rev. 66316148IS / 4

Company Internal

Description Knorr Sambal Manis 1 L CZ SK PL

Created By Radka Kotkova

Created On 03-Feb-2016 15:34:48

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Sanja Stojkovic

Planned Eff. 13-May-2016

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 25-Apr-2016 14:49:12

Language Croatian

Current On

## Shelf Life

Property	Conditions	Value	UOM	Comment
Shelf Life Total	Ambient	12	month(s)	Najbolje upotrijebiti do kraja:
Shelf Life Total			month(s)	otisnuto na pakovanju

## Product Origin

Property	Of Manufacture	Of Packing	Comment
Country	Sweden		.

## Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on final product labelling

## Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Property	Yes	No	Concentration	UOM	Comp of RM	Contam.	Comment
Cereals cont. Gluten + prods	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Crustaceans and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Molluscs and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Egg/Egg products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Fish / Fish products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Peanuts/Peanut products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Soybeans/Soybean prods.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Milk / Dairy products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Nuts/Nuts products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sesame Seeds and prods.	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sulphite (=> 10mg/kg)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Celery	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Mustard/Mustard products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Lupin and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

## Dietary - Guaranteed

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Hal-al	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Kosher	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Vegan	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Lacto Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Gluten Free	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	

## Foods Free from

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Irradiation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Meat	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Meat acc. to Dir. 2001/101/EC
Alcohol	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	contains vinegar

## Declarations

.

## On Pack Claims

Property	Description	Note
Claim 1	.	
Claim 10	.	
Claim 11	.	

## Claims / Disclaimers

.

# General Report

Page 3 of 5

25-Apr-2016 14:49

Spec. / Rev. 66316148IS / 4

Description Knorr Sambal Manis 1 L CZ SK PL

Company Internal

Created By Radka Kotkova

Created On 03-Feb-2016 15:34:48

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Sanja Stojkovic

Planned Eff. 13-May-2016

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 25-Apr-2016 14:49:12

Language Croatian

Current On

## Instructions

### Instructions for Use

Gotov proizvod, spreman za uporabu.

### Storage Instructions

Čuvati na suhom, hladnom i tamnom mjestu. Nakon otvaranja čuvati u hladnjaku

### Safety Instructions

not applicable

### Disposal Instructions

not applicable

## Recipe Instructions

### Recipe Instruction

.

## Nutrition

### Serving Size Information

Property	Attribute	per Serving	UOM	Comment
Serving Size	Metric (g) - As sold	127	G	
Serving Size	Metric (ml) - As sold	100	ml	

### Serving Information

<input type="checkbox"/>	Variable serving size
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Product is consumed as sold

### Nutrition Data

Property	Attribute	per 100g as prep	per 100ml as sold	per 100ml as prep	UOM	Data Source	Note
Energetska vrijednost	kJ		1060		kJ	Calculation	✓
Energetska vrijednost	kcal		253		kcal	Calculation	✓
Bjelančevine	-		1,49		g	Calculation	✓
Ugljikohidrati	-		61,5		g	Calculation	✓
Ugljikohidrati	including fibre		62		g	Calculation	
Ugljikohidrati od toga	šećeri		58,9		g	Calculation	✓
Masti	-		0,12		g	Calculation	✓
Masti od toga	zasićene masne kiseli		0		g	Calculation	✓
Masti od toga	trans masne kiseline		0		g	Calculation	✓
Kolesterol	-		0		mg	Calculation	✓
Vlakna	Dietary		0,49		g	Calculation	✓
Natrij	mg		2014		mg	Calculation	✓
Sol	as NaCl		5,03		g	Calculation	✓

### Energetska vrijednost [kJ] (note)

.

### Energetska vrijednost [kcal] (note)

.

### Bjelančevine (note)

.

# General Report

Page 4 of 5

25-Apr-2016 14:49

Spec. / Rev. 66316148IS / 4

Description Knorr Sambal Manis 1 L CZ SK PL

Company Internal

Created By Radka Kotkova

Created On 03-Feb-2016 15:34:48

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Sanja Stojkovic

Planned Eff. 13-May-2016

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 25-Apr-2016 14:49:12

Language Croatian

Current On

## Ugljikohidrati (note)

.

## Ugljikohidrati od toga [šećeri] (note)

.

## Masti (note)

.

## Masti od toga [zasićene masne kiseline] (note)

.

## Masti od toga [trans masne kiseline] (note)

.

## Kolesterol (note)

.

## Vlakna [Dietary] (note)

.

## Natrij [mg] (note)

.

## Sol [as NaCl] (note)

Sodium x 2,5

### Vitality Passport Input

Property	Attribute	Typical/100g as prep	UOM	Comment
Added Sugars	-	55,8	g	

### Nutrition Information

Hranjiva vrijednost

Energija

Masti

od kojih zasićene masne kiseline

Ugljikohidrati

od kojih šećeri

Vlakna

Bjelančevine

Sol

### On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

#### On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold

Property	Value
CON	RDL-011021[7]: Knorr Sambal Manis
CUC	66022881IS[8]: Knorr Sambal Manis (CUC)
REF	66346704IS[4]: ALL CATEGORIES-ROUND TO NEAREST-FIC
Serving Size	100 ml

Typical values	Attribute	UOM	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Energetska vrijednost	kJ	kJ		1060	1060
Energetska vrijednost	kcal	kcal		253	253
Bjelančevine	-	g		1,5	1,5

# General Report

Page 5 of 5

25-Apr-2016 14:49

Spec. / Rev. 66316148IS / 4

Company Internal

Description Knorr Sambal Manis 1 L CZ SK PL

Created By Radka Kotkova

Created On 03-Feb-2016 15:34:48

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Sanja Stojkovic

Planned Eff. 13-May-2016

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 25-Apr-2016 14:49:12

Language Croatian

Current On

Typical values	Attribute	UOM	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Ugljikohidrati	-	g		62	62
Ugljikohidrati od toga	šećeri	g		59	59
Masti	-	g		<0,5	<0,5
Masti od toga	zasićene masne kiseli	g		0	0
Sol	as NaCl	g		5	5

Nutrients	Attribute	Guideline Daily Amount	%	GDA synonym
Energetska vrijednost	kJ	8400	13	GDA
Energetska vrijednost	kcal	2000	13	GDA
Bjelančevine	-	50	3	GDA
Ugljikohidrati	-	260	24	GDA
Ugljikohidrati od toga	šećeri	90	66	GDA
Masti	-	70	<1	GDA
Masti od toga	zasićene masne kiseli	20	<1	GDA
Sol	as NaCl	6	83	GDA

## Reference Intake

\* % od preporučenog unosa za prosječnu odraslu osobu (8 400 kJ/ 2 000 kcal)

## On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

### Reference Intake

\* % od preporučenog unosa za prosječnu odraslu osobu (8 400 kJ/ 2 000 kcal)

## Associated Specifications

Attached Specification(s)		Description
Specification	Rev.	
RDL-011021	7	Knorr Sambal Manis

## Contact Details

### Company Contact Information

Distributer: Pago Croatia d.o.o. Ulica grada Vukovara 284, 10000 Zagreb. Info tel.: 01/6311400

## Local Information